State of Rhode Island Office of the General Treasurer

RFP for Audit Services and Compliance Management Solution for the Unclaimed Property Program

Question 1:

Good afternoon:

Additionally, noticed that the RFP references on page 6 states that all respondents must answer questions 1-30. However, it appears that there may only be 27 questions, and questions 28-31 apply to the Compliance Management solution only (the RFP states that it's questions 31-34 that must be answered for that solution).

Lastly, is it permissible to submit the fee proposal as part of the main RFP response?

Response to Question 1:

We have extended the proposal submission deadline, and the updated timeline has been posted on our website.

To clarify the RFP content: Questions 1–27 relate to the main audit services. Questions 28– 31 pertain specifically to the compliance component of the audit. If you are not submitting a response for the compliance portion, you may leave that section blank.

The fee proposal may be submitted either as a combined quote for both audit and compliance services, or as separate proposals for each component—both options are acceptable.

Question 2:

The RFP provides the below language under the section titled "Information Requested" (Page 6):

"All RFP Respondents are required to answer questions 1 – 30"

The questions to answer in this section (unrelated to Compliance Management Solution Services), however, only go up to 27 instead of 30. Could you please confirm that answering questions 1-27 is sufficient in order for to fulfill this requirement for an Audit Services proposal?

Response to Question 2:

Yes, if you are only responding to the Audit Services portion of the RFP, answering questions 1–27 is sufficient to fulfill the requirement.